PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5658769

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTION OF THE APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 049969 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER SHOULD BE 29/697,244.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 049969 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER SHOULD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANO LUBURIC	08/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWAY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	treet Address: 8607 ROBERTS DRIVE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29697244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: IPDOCKET@MMMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SHAYLA PRATCHER

Address Line 1: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11426-131424	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAYLA PRATCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Shayla Pratcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=11426_131424_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=11426_131424_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=11426_131424_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505611967 REEL: 050020 FRAME: 0665

source=11426_131424_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=CoverSheet 131424#page1.tif

505607607 08/06/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5654408

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA	NCE	ASSIGNMENT	***************************************
CONVEYING PARTY D			
	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
FRANO LUBURIC			08/05/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	TA		
Name:	BWAY COR	BWAY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8607 ROBE	8607 ROBERTS DRIVE	
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Postal Code:	30350		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	. Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	2968	29697245	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:		(404)365-9532	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, (f.)	e sent to the provided; if t	Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	sstul, it will be sent US Mail.
Phone:	4042	4042337000	
Email:	Ž Ž	IPDOCKET@MMMLAW.COM	
Correspondent Name:	SHA	SHAYLA PRATCHER	
Address Line 1:	1600	1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER	
Address Line 2:	3343	3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE	
Address Line 4:	ATL	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	JMBER:	11426-131424	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHAYLA PRATCHER	
SIGNATURE:		/Shayla Pratcher/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/06/2019	***************************************
Total Attachments: 5		adhranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranacaranac	***************************************
source=11426_131424_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	xecuted Assi	ignment#page1.tif	
source=11425_131424_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	xecuted Assi	ignment#page2.tif	
source~11426_131424_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source~11426_131424_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	xecuted_Assi xecuted_Assi	ignmenl#page3.tif ignment#page4.tif	
sources 11428 131424 Executed Assignment@raneS tif	xecuted Assi	ionment@age5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Frano Luburic, residing at 1024 Palmetto Way, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements in "CONTAINER", set forth in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on <u>July 5,2019</u>, as U.S. Application No. <u>29/697,244</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, BWAY Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 8607 Roberts Drive, Atlanta, GA 30350 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, non-provisional applications, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully

1

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Application, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Application and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Application, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of the Application, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor warrants and represents that the Assignor is not aware of any information that is material to patentability of the above-mentioned inventions, namely, any information that, alone or in combination with other information, establishes on its face the unpatentability of the inventions or is inconsistent with arguments of patentability made to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office. Material information may include devices, products, publications, and so forth, that are similar to the present inventions, and/or any public disclosure, commercial use, or offer for sale more than one year prior to the filing date of the Application.

2

AUGUST	, 2019.	At .
	FRANO LU	BURIC
STATE OFCA	_)	
STATE OFCACOUNTY OFCRANGE) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 2019, before me
personally appeared FRANO	LUBURIC known to me to	be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrur	nent, and he duly acknowle	dged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes there	ein set forth.	
[SEAL]	·	
	Notary Publi	ic

ASSIGNEE:		
day of, 2	019	
	_	
Name: Title: BWAY CORPORATION		
STATE OF	_)	
COUNTY OF) ss. _)	
On this	day of	, 2019, the foregoing instrument
was acknowledged before me b	У	of BWAY CORPORATION, on behalf of
the corporation. He/she is perso	nally known to me	e or has produced identification.
[SEAL]		
r1	Nota	ry Public

5